
Winter 2023 Klamath Falls OHSU Employees 
 
 
Faculty 
Tamara Rose, PhD, RN Campus Associate Dean 
Office: Dow E316 
Tel: 971.262.1251 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: roset@ohsu.edu 
 
Angela Kohler-Edwards, MSN, RN, Instructor 
Office: Dow E313 
Tel: 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: kohlered@ohsu.edu 
 
Shari Brandsness, MSN, RN, Clinical Assistant 
Professor 
Office: Dow E312 
Tel: 971.262.1255 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: brandsne@ohsu.edu 
 
Lyn Callahan, PhD, RN, Clinical Assistant Professor 
Office:  
Tel: 971.262.1259 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: callahal@ohsu.edu 
 
Marilyn Gran-Moravec, MSN, RN, Clinical Assistant 
Professor 
Office: Dow E306 
Tel: 971.262.1254 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: granmora@ohsu.edu 
 
Lauri Gimpel, MSN, RN, Instructor 
Office: CHC – G221 
Tel: 541.273.7660 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: gimpel@ohsu.edu 
 
Becca Ferrer, BSN, RN, Instructor 
Office: Dow E305 
Tel: 971.262.1253 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: ferrer@ohsu.edu 
 
Carol Usher, BSN, RN, Instructor 
Office: Dow E308 
Tel: 971.262.1258 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: usherc@ohsu.edu 

 
 
Susan Guest, MSN, RN, Clinical Instructor 
Office: Dow E314 
Tel: 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: guestsu@ohsu.edu 
 
Andi Lowe, DNP, Instructor 
Office:  
Tel:  
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: lowean@ohsu.edu 
 
Sherri Bailey, Instructor 
Office: Dow E315 
Tel:  
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: baileshe@ohsu.edu 
 
Cindy Neubauer, Instructor 
Office: SLMC 
Tel: 541.274.2306 
Cell: 541.891.6454 
Email: Cynthia.neubauer@skylakes.org 
 
 
Staff 
Tanya Chard, Senior Campus Associate & Skills Lab 
Coordinator 
Office: Dow E310 
Tel: 971.262.1250 / 541.273.7650 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: chardt@ohsu.edu 
 
Gretchen Charlton, Simulation Technician 
Office: Sky Lakes CHC building 
Tel: 971.262.1209 
Email: charltog@ohsu.edu 
 
Francis Rojina, Student Inclusion & Success 
Coordinator 
Office: Dow E307 
Tel: 971.262.1252 
Fax: 541.885.1855 
Email: rojinaf@ohsu.edu 
 
 


